HZB
HAZARDOUS LOCATION VAPOR TIGHT HIGH BAY
407-478-3759
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES LUMENS (select one) DRIVER CCT LENS OPTIONS DISTRIBUTION COMPLIANCE
HZB2 2ft Hazardous 12L U 120-277V 50 CAL Clear Acrylic BLANK Wide Distribution BABA
Vapor Tight High Bay 40 FRAL Frosted Acrylic ND Narrow Distribution Build America Buy America
35 PCL Clear Polycarbonate Compliant
HZB4 4ft Hazardous 12L 30 PFL1 Frosted Polycarbonate
Vapor Tight High Bay 18L
24L
OPTIONS MOUNTING OPTIONS
Factory Installed Basic
SS Stainless Steel Latches - standard HZB HZB-RMBSS 3,4,5 HZB Rigid Mounting Beam for Surface or Dual Pendant Mounting
Cx/3W 2 Wet-location rated cord (x=Length;6,10,15) HZB2-RCMBKSS 3,4,6 HZB2 Center Bracket for Single Point Mounting
Cx/5W 2 Wet-location rated 5-wire cord (x=Length;6,10,15)	 HZB4-RCMBKSS 3,4,6 HZB4 Center Bracket for Single Point Mounting
SMB KIT HZB Surface Mount V-Clip Brackets
HZ-HUB 1/2 7 Conduit Hub 1/2" For Dual Pendant Mount Only
HZ-HUB 3/4 4 Conduit Hub 3/4" For Single Pendant Mount Only
ACxY 8 Adjustable Y-Toggle aircraft cable set   (x = 5' or 10')
ACxY/SS 8 Stainless Steel Adjustable Y-Toggle aircraft cable set   (x = 5' or 10')
FEATURES
•	Robust Hazardous Location Wide Body Vapor Tight High Bay
•	Class 1 Div 2 Groups A, B, C & D
•	Class 1 Zone 2 Groups IIA, IIB+ H2, IIC
•	 UL844 Hazardous
•	 Industry Leading Max Ambient up to 140ºF
- Ambient Range -40ºF to 140ºF (Select Models)
•	Extremely High Efficacy up to 168 lm/W
•	2ft & 4ft Fixture Lengths
•	Lumen Packages Ranging 12,000–40,000
•	Wide & Best in Class Narrow Distribution Optics
•	Surface, Pendant, or Suspended Mounting Options
•	 IK10 Impact Rated Lens
•	Fiberglass Body Attributes
 -T4 Housing Ignition Temperature Rated
-F1 Weatherability Rating, 5VA Flame Rating
& 1500 PSI High Pressure Hosedown
-IP65, IP66, IP67, & IP69 (2ft Only), NEMA4X, NSF
•	3000K–5000K CCT
•	>80 Color Rendering Index (CRI)
•	Calculated L70 >100,000 Hours
•	0-10V Dimmable Driver (100%-10%)
•	5 Year Warranty
•	ETL Listed for Wet Locations
•	DesignLights Consortium® Premium Qualified Luminaire
•	Build America Buy America (BABA) Compliant
Project Name: Part Number: Type:
¹Reference DLC Website for current listing  4 Not available for pendant mounting in Canada  8 Not BABA compliant
2 Not available with plug; consult factory for demo model with plug 5 Must be used with (2) HUB 1/2 if dual pendant mounting
3 Does not qualify for NSF standards 6 Use w/ HZB-RMBSS & HUB 3/4 if single pendant mounting
7 Must be used w/ RMBSS for dual pendant mounting
SUITABLE APPLICATIONS
•	Chemical Processing Facilities •	Industrial & Manufacturing Facilities •	Wastewater & Water Treatment Facilities •	Coolers & Freezers
•	Ethanol & Petroleum Refineries •	Power Generation Facilities •	Food & Beverage Preparation •	 Natatorium 14
ASSOCIATED PRODUCTS
HZV Hazardous Vapor Tight
HZBSPEC0624
HZ Series Playlist
or Click Here
5  Y E A R  W A R R
A
N
T
YIK10
RATING
CLASS 1  DIV 2
GROUPS A, B, C, D High Temp Wash